Ultra-thin LEDs 0.5mm
VF
Wave-
Length (nm)
 IV (mcd) @20 mA
Part Number
(packed by 2k)
Lens Lighting

innovative interconnect solutions
How to order?
     Ultra-thin LEDs 0.5mm
Technical Features
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°°°°C)
Red, Yellow, Green, Orange
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Forward Current IF 25 mA
Operating
Temperature Topr -40 ~
+85 °C
Storage
Temperature Tstg -40 ~
+90 °C
Soldering
Temperature
Tsol 260 for 5
seconds °C
Electrostatic
Discharge ESD 2000 V
Power Dissipation Pd 110 mW
Peak Forward
Current
(Duty 1/10 @ 1KHz)
IF 100 mA
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°°°°C)
Blue / White
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
Forward Current IF 25 mA
Operating
Temperature Topr -40 ~
+85 °C
Storage
Temperature Tstg -40 ~
+90 °C
Soldering
Temperature
Tsol 260 for 5
seconds °C
Electrostatic
Discharge ESD 150 V
Power Dissipation Pd 110 mW
Peak Forward
Current
(Duty 1/10 @ 1KHz)
IF 100 mA
Electro-Optical Characteristics (Ta=25ºC)
ZUR55W-05 RED
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
----- 2 ----- mcd IF=2mA Luminous
Intensity
IV
14 37  mcd IF=20mA
Viewing
Angle 2θ 1/2 ----- 140 ----- deg IF=20mA
Peak
Wavelength λp ----- 632 ----- nm IF=20mA
Dominant
Wavelength λd ----- 624 ----- nm IF=20mA
Spectrum
Radiation
Bandwidth
∆λ ----- 20 ----- nm IF=20mA
Forward
Voltage
VF ----- 2.0 2.4 V IF=20mA
Reverse
Current IR ----- ----- 10 µA VR=5V